Basic Repair Price List

Repair details		CA4LA product Price (incl. tax & processing fee)	S Other brands Price (incl. tax & processing fee)
	Rayon grosgrain	¥2,200	¥4,400
	Italian ribbon (10/15/40mm width)	¥4,400	¥8,800
	Silk ribbon (40mm width)	¥5,500	¥11,000
Ribbon	Patterned ribbon	¥4,400	¥8,800
replacement	Imported three-layer ribbon	¥4,400	¥8,800
	Own ribbon brought in	¥2,200	¥4,400
	Own fabric ribbon/scarf brought in	From ¥13,200	From ¥26,400
	Sweatband size adjustment	From ¥4,400	From ¥8,800
Sweatband	Grosgrain ribbon	From ¥4,400	From ¥8,800
replacement	Leather sweatband	From ¥5,500	From ¥11,000
	Cotton sweatband	¥9,900	¥19,800
Reshaping	Steam	¥2,200	¥4,400
	Light reshaping / Brim lowering	¥3,300	¥6,600
	Heavy reshaping / Brim change	¥5,500	¥11,000
	Shape change	¥11,000	¥22,000
	With lining	Plus ¥1,100	Plus ¥2,200
Size expansion		Free (Fees apply to cer	tain services)

Price List for Hat Bodies/Woven Hats

Repair details		CA4LA products Price (incl. tax & processing fee)	Other brands Price (incl. tax & processing fee)
	Partial trim	¥2,200	¥4,400
Brim trimming	Woven/raw edge	¥3,300	¥6,600
	Turn-back brim edge	¥4,400	¥8,800
	Grosgrain	¥5,500	¥11,000
Piping	Italian ribbon	¥7,700	¥15,400
(wire insert)	Silk ribbon	¥8,800	¥17,600
	Fabric	From ¥11,000	From ¥22,000
Wire	Wire replacement	¥4,400	¥8,800
replacement	Wire only	¥2,200	¥4,400
	Up to half of the circumference (30cm)	¥2,200	¥4,400
Braid hole	Full circumference	¥3,300	¥6,600
repair	More than the full circumference (every 30cm)	Plus ¥2,200	Plus ¥4,4 00
Cracked straw hat body (one area)		¥2,200	¥4,400
Lining replacement		¥11,000	¥22,000
Lining attachment	Sewn on	¥2,200	¥4,400
	Attached with glue	Free	¥1,100

Price List for Caps, Fabric Hats, and Knitted Caps

Repair details		CA4LA products Price (incl. tax & processing fee)	Other brands Price (incl. tax & processing fee)
Top button	Fabric in stock	¥2,200	¥4,400
repair	Fabric ordered in	¥5,500	¥11,000
	Plastic	¥2,200	¥4,400
Cap adjuster replacement	Leather	¥3,300	¥6,600
Тергасентент	Replacement of metal parts	¥2,200	¥4,400
Brim replacement		¥11,000	¥22,000
Panel replacement for a six-panel cap (one panel)		¥33,000	¥66,000
Inserting elastic into a knitted cap		¥2,200	¥4,400

Price List for Embellishments

Repair details		CA4LA products Price (incl. tax & processing fee)	Other brands Price (incl. tax & processing fee)
Comb attachment	10 prongs (2 combs)	¥1,650	¥1,650
Comb attachment	18 prongs (1 comb)	¥2,200	¥4,400
Chin strap (elastic)		¥110	¥110
Embellishment	Removal only	Free N	ot accepted
removal	Removal and touch-up	¥2,200	¥4,400
Veil attachment		From ¥8,800	From ¥1 7, 600
Tulle replacement		¥8,800	From ¥17,600

